#### BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

#### AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1091 (Third Reading File Bill)

On page 20, in line 21, strike "AND" and substitute:

# "(VII) THREE REPRESENTATIVES OF THE PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS AND TEACHER EDUCATION BOARD;

#### (VIII) THREE REPRESENTATIVES OF TEACHERS, OF WHOM TWO SHALL BE NOMINATED BY THE MARYLAND STATE TEACHERS ASSOCIATION;";

in line 22, strike "(VII)" and substitute "(IX)"; and in line 23, after "EDUCATION" insert ";

# (X) <u>A MEMBER OF THE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF MARYLAND</u> BOARD OF REGENTS;

# (XI) <u>THE PRESIDENTS OF TWO MEMBER INSTITUTIONS OF THE</u> <u>UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF MARYLAND, NOMINATED BY THE CHANCELLOR OF THE</u> <u>SYSTEM;</u>

#### (XII) THE PRESIDENT OF A COMMUNITY COLLEGE; AND

# (XIII) THE PRESIDENT OF A BACCALAUREATE DEGREE-GRANTING INSTITUTION OF HIGHER EDUCATION THAT IS NOT A MEMBER INSTITUTION OF THE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF MARYLAND".